“I\ ﬂlcu
N ‘<
o(; 4,

o . UNITED STATES
ke L % NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
"é , £ WASHINGTON, D.C. 205850001
4, &
Fran®

APR 16 1997

International Technology Corporation
ATTN: Nick Fiscina

312 Directors Drive

Knoxville, Tennessee 37923

Dear Mr. Fiscina:

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 3 TO TASK ORDER NO. 11 UNDER
CONTRACT NO. NRC-26-91-292

As you are aware, the subject task order expired on August 19, 1994. Based on
our records there are excess funds remaining under the task order. Pending
completion of all required closeout requirements, it is necessary to

deobligate the excess funds remaining under the task order for other immediate
agency requirements.

Although your organization accepted the NRC’s determination that excess funds
in the amount of $639.57 coula be deobligated from the subject task order, a
further review of our records indicate that 15% of fee to be retained by the
Government pending final closeout of the contract was not withheld. As a
result, no action was taken under Modification No. 1 dated December 22, 1995,
to this task order. Subsequently, the NRC issued Modification No. 2 dated
July 19, 1996, which accurately reflected funds in the amount of $381.82 to be
deobligated. However, your organization has not returned the required copies.

As a result of the above, a unilateral decision has been made by the
Contracting Officer to deobligate the excess funds under the subject task
order. Therefore, it is brought to your attention that Modification No. 2
under this task order dated June 19, 1996, 1s hereby rescinded and no further
action is required by your organization.

Accounting and appropriation data for this modification is as follows:

B&R No. 482-19-301-401
JOB Code L15833

BOC 2542

APPN No. 31X0200.824

Deobligation Amount: $381.82

A summary of obligations for this task order from the date of award through
the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY93 obligation: $24,737.29

Total FY97 deobligation: $ 381.82 :
Cumulative total of NRC obligations: $24,355.47 ,/
This modification deobligates funds in the amount of $381.82. 1 4

9704180125 970416
PDR CONTR

NRC-26-91-292  PDR (AT

-----

9, 98a1)



Mr. Nick Fiscina Contract No. NRC-26-91-292
Mod. 3 under Task Order No. 11
Page 2 of 2

Should you have any questions concerning this modification, please contact
Ms. Brenda J. DuBose, Contract Specialist on (301) 415-6578.

Sincerely,

| oo [ flawar

Sharon D. Mearse, Contracting Officer
FIP Acquisition Branch

Division of Contracts

0ffice of Administration




